
 

Timeline for 2024 Taipei International Dragon Boat Championships    
January 4, 2024 drafted 

Event Time and Date (in the year 2023) 

Rules and 
Regulation 

Announcement 
10:00 AM of February 20  

Online Registration 

From 10:00 am of March 25(Monday) to 11:00 pm of March 29 (Friday) 
*Document post-in dateline: before 6:00 PM of April 3rd  (Wednesday) 

* Status Notification (from waiting list to active team): Post with registered 
mail by 6PM of April 12 (Friday) 

Simulation Pool 

Hours 
 8:00 AM – 10:00 PM daily from April 27 (Saturday) to June 2nd (Sunday) 

Pre-match Practice 

1. 6:00 AM - 4:30 PM daily from April 27 (Saturday) to June 2nd (Sunday) 

2. Closed on Saturday, April 27 from 6:00 AM to 9:00 PM for the open 

training river worshipping ceremony 

3.Closed from 12:00 noon of May 10 (Friday) and the whole day of May 11 

(Saturday) for the Dragon Boat Eye-dotting Ceremony and the River 

Worship. 

Steersperson’s 
Training Workshop 

 

Starts at 8:00 AM and ends at 4:30 PM for the following two sessions: 

1. Session ONE : April 27 (Saturday), April 28 (Sunday), and May 4 (Saturday) 

2. Session TWO: May 12(Sunday), May 18 (Saturday), and May 19 (Sunday) 

* Open training river worshipping ceremony is on April 27 (Saturday) from 

6:00 AM to 9:00 PM. 

Dragon Boat 
Experience Camp 

8:30 AM to 4:30 PM of May 25(Saturday) and May 26 (Sunday) 

Dragon Boat Eye-

Dotting Ceremony 

and River Worship 

Afternoon of Saturday, May 11 (tentative) at Qu-Yuan Temple and the pier 

of Dajia Riverside Park 

Draw Meeting 
2:00 PM of May 15 (Wednesday) 

(Venue: Audio Visual Room, Department of Sports, Taipei City Government) 

Team Manager 
Meeting 

2:00 PM of June 1st (Saturday) 

(Venue: Audio Visual Room, Department of Sports, Taipei City Government/ 

Room 161, Taipei Stadium) 

Referee Meeting 

2:00 PM of June 7th (Friday) 

(Venue: Audio Visual Room, Department of Sports, Taipei City Government/ 

Room 161, Taipei Stadium) 

Championships June 8th (Saturday) to June 10 (Monday- Dragon Boat Festival Day) 

 


